repared by GC Solicitation No.: B-13-CD-076-DB Contract No.: C-13-CD-000-DB San Antonio, Texas 78222 South Central LLC SAN ANTONIO WATER S.Y.STEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: 13-4808 S. Flores St. 48-inch and 60-inch Outfall Rehab Project Job No 13-4808 TIME & 10:00 A.M. DATE: November 18, 2013 Unit of Issue Description Item No. Quantity **Unit Price Total** 202.1 GAL Prime Coat \$848.00 106 \$8.00 203.1 53 GAL Tack Coat \$8.00 \$424.00 205.4 530 SYHot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (3" Pavement Thickness) \$50.00 \$26,500.00 Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) 208.1 530 SY\$75.00 \$39,750.00 Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (3" Type D & 10" Type 50 SY\$175.00 \$8,750.00 511.3 1 LUMP SUM Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 530.1 LUMP SUM Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control \$10,000.00 540 \$10,000.00 \$7,500.00 851 2 EA Adjusting Existing Manholes \$15,000.00 852.1 Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6") \$24,000.00 \$48,000.00 EΑ $\widehat{\Box}$ 852.3 VFExtra Depth Manholes (>6') \$1,000.00 \$6,000.00 6 855 10 Reconstruction of Existing Manholes \$7,500.00 \$75,000.00 EΑ 864 LUMP SUM Bypass Pumping \$900,000.00 \$900,000.00 865 2267 LF Sewer Main Television Inspection (42" through 48" Diameter) \$12.00 \$27,204.00 865 598 LF Sewer Main Television Inspection (54" through 60" Diameter) \$12.00 \$7,176.00 Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (42" through 48" Diameter) \$22.00 \$49,874.00 868.1 2267 LF Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (54" through 60" Diameter) \$30.00 \$17,940.00 868.1 598 LF Install 48" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths 901.1 2267 LF \$328.00 \$743,576.00 \$1,440.00 Install 54" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths 901.1 33 LF \$47,520.00 \$575.00 901.1 565 LF Install 58" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths \$324,875.00 910.1 90 VF Manhole Rehabilitation \$325.00 \$29,250.00 910.2 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation (Non-circular Manholes) \$30.00 50 SF \$1,500.00 1103.3 Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 48" Diameter, all depths \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 EΑ 5 Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 58" Diameter, all depths 1103.3 2 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 EΑ 1103.3 Obstruction Removal by Person Entry, all depths \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 EΑ \$12,000.00 1109 \$1,000.00 12 EA Service Reconnection, all depths (person entry) EA Sanitary Sewer Structure Opening \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 Bid Summary LINE ITEM "A"- SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 13-4808 (SEWER) \$2,481,187.00 MOBILIZATION AND PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY Item No. **Unit of Issue | Description** Quantity **Unit Price** MOBILIZATION Percent of the Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid written in Percent (Maximum of 10% of the Line Item "A" LUMP SUM | Sub-total Base Bid amount) 100 3.0% \$74,435.61 PREPARING R.O.W. Percent of the Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid written in Percent (Maximum of 5% of the Line Item "A" LUMP SUM Sub-total Base Bid amount) 1.0% \$24,811.87 101 **Mobilization & Preparing ROW Sub Total** \$99,247.48 Total Bid Amount (Sum of Line Item "A", Mobilization & Preparing R.O.W.) \$2,580,434.48 CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE 90

[1